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South Coast Scramble Club

By Kind permission of the landowner

Mr Rob Sheppard
Allenford Farm

All vehicles parked at owner’s risk

WARNING

Motor Sport is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their own risk.
It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the Promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the Owners of the land and the
driers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out of accident, how

so ever caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.
The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the progr

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise. Following an accident
caused by unauthorised riding in the paddock. Liability for any claim could rest with the
owner of the machine being used (or the parents in the case of a minor).

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to
cause damage in anyway. Spectators are forbidden on the course or in the
competitors paddock or to proceed being the spectator area. Persons ignoring
the course Marshal’s do so at their own risk. The Promoters DO NOT except
responsibility for any accident arising there from

BEHAVIOUR

The Officials of the meeting are all volunteers and deserve to be treated with
respect. Any rider who abuses any Official or ignores their instruction will be
excluded from the rest of the meeting and subject to penalties as defined in the
AMCA Rulebook .Rides are also responsible for the behaviour of any persons
attending with them. Their behaviour will also render the rider liable to such
action

POLICE NOTICE

Due to increase in the number of thefts of and from motor vehicles especially
riders vehicles, during similar scrambles, the Police strongly ADVISE you to
lock your vehicles and remove articles and remove articles of value.

Please take your litter HOME




Stewards:

Clerk of Course: John Warren

AMCA Stewards: John Stebbins, Martin Woods & Alf Butler
Chief Marshall: Colin Coley

Pre-Race Inspectors: Lindsey Barnes, Barry Bust & Stephen Real
Starters: Ged Shorten

Time Keeper: Mike David

Travelling Marshals: Ian Guy, Ben Roberts

Pit Box: Bea & Dave Pitman

Announcer/Commentator: Dan Crockett

Signing on Personnel: Kevin Eddolls, Ben Roberts &

Christine Foot

Entrance Gate: Gill Revell, Sally Guy & Marjorie Schofield

Secretary of the Meeting: Mrs Marjorie Schofield
5, New Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, DT10 2PE

Email: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

Gills Catering

07747 694089
07916 262947
Mobile Catering At Its Best
On Site Now....

South Coast Scramble Club
Wishes Everyone an Enjoyable Day
Warning

Motorcycle Racing Can Be Dangerous and Noisy.
You attend this meeting entirely at your own risk

Race Day Details

Signing on from 9.00am
Pre-Race Inspection from 9.00am
Transponders available from 9.00am

Action Starts @ 10.30am

Laps
Twinshock - 6 Laps

Pre 65, Pre 74 & 125cc - 5 Laps

Race Order

Race 1 - Workers Race

Race 2 , 8 , 14 - Twinshock D

Race 3 , 9, 15 - Pre 65 / 74 Over 350

Race 4 , 10, 16 - Twinshock C

Race 5, 11 , 17 - Pre 65 / 74 Up to 350cc & 125¢cc
Race 6 , 12 , 18 - Twinshock A

Race 7 , 13 , 19 - Twinshock B

Lovell & Barnes Ltd

Isle of Purbeck Motor Engineers

MOT TESTING (Full Workshop Facilities Available)
STATION

Class 4,5 &7 Lindsey Barnes

Holme Lane Wareham Dorset BH20 5DH
Tel : 01929 552821




Workers Race

No. Rider Name Machine cc Town
11‘1‘ KeA\;\in Downer Honda 250 Fordingbridge 'Ride More
att Fry KTM Rotax 560 Blandford 8

38 Mark Hebditch Suzuki 125 Spetisbury Spend Less' 01929 472' 02
41 Steven Real Maico 440 Southampton
B2 Mike Mathews Honda 500 Poole
70 Dave Hobbs Sportax 600 Fareham Rogers Hill Racewa :
o) Mike Popperwell s e Ringwood g way, Br'. anfspu.d'dle,'Dor‘ches‘rer‘, Dorset, DT2 7HJ
73 Shay Lot 500 Bsls v Email: enquiries@vsmx.co.uk
124 Matthew Arnold Honda 250 Poole
158 Paul Jordan Yamaha 250 Windsor
160 Barry Bust BSA 350 Corfe Castle
170 Andrew Hobbs Armstrong 500 Cattistock
171 Neil Drissall KTM 495 Poole SCSC Damerham R :
196 Father Ted Honda Husky 540 Wimborne m m affle for’ Char'”.y
223 Martin Kemp Monda 540 Morden !
414 Tess Yates Suzuki 250 Kingsdon This Race we will be raising funds for the "Bob
455 John Shawl H 250 B th g

ohn Shawley usqvarna ournemou . " w SR 7y
s tesharREe] o i Tl i Champion Cancer Trust” & "Make Some Noise
526 Steve GI‘” SUZ.UkI 250 Fordingbridge EICOSC dlg deep’ Raffle tickets available from
592 Robert Mills Maico 250 Wareham T 5 A
600 Neville Frampton Honda 600 Shaftesbury MCII"JO”C, sa”y or Gl" at The Enfr‘ﬂnce Ga'l'e
621 Kev Feltham Honda 500 Warminster
652 Martin Archer Honda 250 Wimborne
Tk Kar| Beeston Husqvarna 430 Poole
999 Adrian Frampton Maico 490 Gillingham

Workers Results

Race 1

WILTS

electrical wholesalers

’ Unit 12 Newtown Bus. Park
Albion Close Ringwood Road

Parkstone

l:nmac Barrv

Poole
BH12 3LL
Tel: 01202 739300
Fax: 01202 739303




Twinshock D

Pre 65/74 Over 350cc

No.  Rider Name Machine (de Town Club No. Rider Neme B £c Town e
! 15 Matty Taylor Jawa 500 Bath Bath Classic
2 bes ey " e Gt Shetoanng 18 Sfep}):un l:oss Twin port CZ 360 Uxbridge Mortimer
Tog s doniemings, ey SR N 59 Paul Mollet cz 380 Devon scsc
- Mlchae! Lmelng Higada A Portland 75 Will Clack Suzuki 400 Exeter Devon Classic
12 Tom Wilkins Yamaha 250 Burnham-on-sea 86 ediel Sitnpson Mefisse 650 Wells CNC
1 e Bt Hignds 280 " | Sudngge 92 David Crossman cz 380  Didcot Ross on Wye
B Nick Laniaan Herida €ho ¥eay| 128 Ady Matthews cz 380 Tadley DCsc
LN o T sy 142 Wayne Rudolph cz 380  Fleet scsc
el Ke.vm_Foy Mafco 440 Shisrhoone 164 Tim Dallaway Metisse 650 Offwell Dartmouth
30 Phil Richards Maico 440 Corfe Mullen 174 Briar Ayres BSA 460 CiriyFivel sCsC
31 Bob Presslee Yamaha 250 Dorchester SEsc 245 Bian St Tribsa 650 Tadley Morhimer
e Tomatn T \ 261 Steve Jefford BSA 441 Fair Oak Desc
22 M|I.<e Mathews Hagda sa0 Poolle SE5¢ 262 David Romans Suzuki 400 Yeovil DCSC
o4 e ‘T-homas Hus.)ky a0 Sdlsbiry {? 351 Kerry Dunn BSA 500 Dawlish Dartmouth
g2 Domipickiedes Maico =30 herhaonts [ 365 Stuart Smith Tribsa 500 Tadley Mortimer
e e Hetaa Y poRle 404 Luke Hickie BSA 500 Newtor Abbot Dartmouth
19e bl Colent Hiqvosna =39 Eosilegh 458 Mark Mumford Bultaco 360 Chertsey Pre 65 Club Itd
A #i Sheore Bulzacs &30 Watford 504 Paul Arnold Metisse 650 Ringwood Mortimer
124 Matthew Arnold Honda 250 Poole 517 Jon Kinge Bultaco 370 Southampton scsc
126 Graham Sainsbury  Suzuki 250 Woodfalls 572 Herry Kinge Blilioco 370 Southampton sCsC
131 David Riley Yamaha 196 Bradford-o-Avon DCSC 581 Kristian Marshall ~ BSA 500 Evercreech desce
138 Keith Taylor Suzuki 250 Bournemouth 665 Tim Austen Tri Pre-unit 650 Andover Mortimer
143 Eric Anderson Maico 400 Salisbury 722 Mark Norris Greeves 360 Fareham Mortimer
253 Pefer Riley Yamaha 250 Trowbridge bebe 737 Mike Mullins cz 380 Highbridge Devon Classic
264 Michael Bemand  Yamaha 500 Salisbury 791 Mike Crossman (e 380 Didcot Ross- on -Wye
282 Wayne Coward YAMAHA 250 TROWBRIDGE DCsC
31 Ken Verity Honda 250 Wareham
331 Richard Senior Suzuki 400 Portishead Pre 65/74 Over 250cc Results
352 Mark Burchell Suzuki 400 Poole SCSC
411 Phil Fry Rotax 500 Wimborne 5CsC } Race 3 it 2o 2hdit Bpdi s R AnntE Bk 6th s
413 Mark Anderson Yamaha 465 Downton ‘
455 John Shawley Husqvarna 250 Bournemouth Race 9 HERT o 2ndine . BRel e At an e B s 6tiha
680 . " ATl iy 5 Shiciidg W o e [ Race 15 L 2nd....... 3rd..c 4tho. T 6th..........
631 Rob Barnard CZ 380 Warminster DCSC
632 Paul Hulbert Vamaha 550 Warminster DCSC Overall st 2nd e Shdi L LAt S et Ghe R
652 Martin Archer Honda 250 Wimborne SCSC
717 Dan Field Yamaha 250 Honiton Devon Classic
Reserve

76 Brian Salt Maico 440 Bristol Reserve The South West Leaque
911 Barry Mayne Suzuki 125 Stur Newton Reserve

R S Points are awarded to all finishers in every race. If riders are a member of an

i e AMCA affiliated club and a licensed AMAC rider, their points will contribute to

Race 2 Isten . 2ndi 2t 3nda 4th.......... Bifipsa Gt theirs clubs total points and their position in the league. Renew your licence and
Race 8 1St i 2ndisz. 3ndi. 4th........... B Gith....v join a club and become a player. Your club needs you.
Race 14 ST 2ndirns SndEr Atheeiiniss 5 e (SNl (e prirs

Overall Tsti et 2nd........... 3rd........... 4th........... B GlhS



City Electrical Factors

Wimborne Branch
Units 1&2 Maple Ind Park
Cobham Road
Ferndown Industrial Estate
Wimborne
BH21 7RS
Tel: 01202 861 247
Fax: 01202 861 248
Email: sales.wimborne @cef.co.uk

WOOLBRIDGE
MOTORCYCLES

SHERCO MAIN DEALER
SERVICING & REPAIRS

WOOLBRIDGE MOTORCYCLES
Unit 92 Woolbridge Business Centre
East Burton Rd
Wool, Wareham
Dorset, BH20 6HG

Tel: 01929 288381
Mobile(s) 07896 098581 or 07901 878474
E: whatsinbobsshop @aol.com
BOB PRESSLEE + KYLE PANKHURST

Twinshock C

No. Rider Name  Machine  CC Town

5 Edd Hiscock Yamaha 465 Plush

13 David Kirtley KTM 420 Devizes

21 Gavin Coombes (074 380 Axminster

22 Merv Mills Kwanda 500 Wincanton

23 Tan Carly Yamaha 465 Ashington

25 Martin Bevan Honda 250 Watford

26 Kevin Beament Husqvarna 430 Crewkerne

28 Ben Beaumont Honda 250 Gillingham

29 Phil Ryder Maico 400 Yeovil

105 Peter Smith Yamaha 490 Berkshire

107 Nick Trott Maico 440 Taunton

113 Andy Long Maico 490 Exeter

121 Guy Burton Maico 490 Frome

129 Simon Ring Maico 490 Dilton Marsh

171 Neil Drissall KTM 495 Poole

174 Keith Bragg Honda 250 Swanage

191 Ashley Barnard czZ 380 Warminster

211 John Hiscock Honda 250 Buckland Newton

248 Charles Toulson ~ Yam TT 500 Shepton Mallet

271 Lewis Kelloway Honda 600 Warminster

294 Kevin Pidgeon Honda 250 Bridport

295 Kieran Webb Honda 500 Alton

326 Geoff Wiltshire ~ Husky 250 Ringwood

328 Wayne Pidgeon Honda 480 Dorchester

320 Pete Brown Honda 250 Mere

351 Kerry Dunn Honda 480 Dawlish

358 Barry Bannister Yamaha 500 Slougth

405 Lee Harvey Yamaha 500 Axminster

427 Nigel Wyatt Yamaha 400 Axminster

465 Richard Pidgeon  Husky 250 Crewkerne

478 Stephan Real Maico 490 Wareham

520 Pete Beckerleg Yamaha 465 Kerton

544 Craig Kelly Husqvarna 390 Dawlish

592 Robert Mills Maico 250 Wareham

1T Kar| Beeston Husqvarna 430 Poole

779 Rupert Hills Honda 600 Stratford-U-Avon

Reserve

301 Daniel Morley Yamaha 465 Wimborne

911 Dan Drake Suzuki 125 Dorchester
Twinshock C Results

Race 4 1St e 2ndr e Brdiot i 5tih..

Race 10 ST h ) 2nd s SEOEEE 4th........... 5th

Race 16 ST Zndoeeee SR qihice. 5th.

Overall 15 T 2ndEstn LGl s L e 5th..

Bath Classic

Mortimer
Devon Classic

DCSC

SCSC

DCsC

Devon Classic
SCsC

SESC

Devon Classic
DCsC
Dartmouth
SCsC

Devon Classic
Devon Classic
Devon Classic
SCSC
Dartmouth
Dartmouth
SCSC

SCSC

DCSC

Reserve
Reserve



20
31
32
34
38
48
74
80
105
123
160
167
174
193
211
245
249
353
365
414
427
503
520
526
601
606
617
675
715
71T
722
793
804
846
846
934

Race 5
Race 11
Race 17

Overall

Pre 65/74 upto 350cc & 125¢cc
Rider Name Machine CcC Town Club
Pete Smith BSA 250 Bordon
Ray Coombes Yamaha 250 Axminster
Bob Presslee Yamaha 250 Dorchester SESE
Andy Mcdonough Suzuki 125 Poole
Phil Cutler Honda 125 Gillingham DCsC
Mark Hebditch Suzuki 125 Spetisbury
Paul McMorran KTM 125 Gillingham
Angus Mayhew Husqvarna 250 Fordingbridge Mortimer
Barry Wright CZ 250 Basingstoke Mortimer
Peter Smith CcZ 250 Berkshire Mortimer
Steven Tomlin Yamaha 125 Poole
Barry Bust BSA 350 Corfe Castle
Simon Potter Honda 125 Petersfield
Brian Ayres BSA 350 Curry Rivel SCSC
Brendan Mayne Yamaha 125 Stur Newton
John Hiscock Triumph 250 Buckland Newton
Bryan Smith BSA 250 Tadley Mortimer
Colin Hickie BSA 350 Newton Abbot Dartmouth
Gary Clapcott Yamaha 125 Blandford SCSC
Stuart Smith C15 250 Tadley Mortimer
Jess Yates Suzuki 250 Kingsdon DCSC
Nigel Wyatt Bulitaco 250 Axminster Devon Classic
Alan Barnett Honda 250 Kingsbridge SCsc
Pete Beckerleg Bultaco 250 Kerton Dartmouth
Steve Gill Suzuki 250 Fordingbridge
Neil Vanstone BSA 350 Sidmouth
Neil Clarke BSA 250 Salisbury SCsC
David White Suzuki 125 Yeovil DCsC
Kevin Cutler Honda 125 Gillingham DCsC
Chas Slight Kawasaki 250 Newport Teifiside
Dan Field Montesa 250 Honiton Devon Classic
Mark Norris Greeves 250 Fareham Mortimer
Terry Fry Bultaco 250 Basingstoke Mortimer
Paul Hooper BSA 350 Axminster
Andrew Davey CZ 250 Axminster
Andrew Davey BSA 350 Axminster
Luke Winn Greeves 250 Swansea
Pre 65/74 Upto 250cc & 125cc Results
1S e Zndiites) 3rd e aih. Bk 6th...........
SRS 2nd........ i ol ey 4th........... e CHR b eterecoies
1S 2ic e SraMiee 4thi P (et 6th...........
Isiernes 2pdi 3nd. 4th..... S e Gilintoeey

—

10
14
33
37
40
41
42
44
49
53
59
61
68
71
72
95
101
111
115
119
128
127
141
164
195
404
498
516
517
556
581
871
843
844

Race 6
Race 12
Race 18

Overall

Rider Name

Kurtis Bence
Mike Townsend
Adrian Bence
Matt Fry

Dave King
Grant Laming
Niall Laming
Steven Real
Richard Stiby
Matthew Harris
Sammy Doble
Jack Alderton
Paul Mollet

Roy Harmer
Marcus Feltham
Martin Kingdon
Mike Popperwell
Paul Feltham
Nick Marsh
Ross Sturmey
Mark Dean

Nick Lane

Ady Matthews
Jamie Keir

Paul Webb

Tim Dallaway
Steve Ryan
Luke Hickie

Ed Spear

Paul White

Jon Kinge

Chris Pritchett
Kristian Marshall
Paul Winstone
Ade Dark

Tim Pertherham

Twinshock A

Machine

Yamaha
Husky
Maico
KTM Rotax
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Maico
Honda
Honda
Maico
Yamaha
Maico
Maico
Yamaha
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Rovarna
Suzuki
Triumph
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Honda
Honda
KSI
Maico
Maico
BSA
Yamaha
Suzuki
Maico
Maico
Maico
Honda
KTM
Husky

cc

400
580
440
560
540
465
465
440
540
250
490
465
250
490
465
430
510
600
400
500
440
420
250
250
480
250
490
500
540
400
440
250
490
125
560
250

Town
Knighton

Thornbury
Blandford
Wimborne
Portland
Portland
Southampton
Wiveliscombe
Bristol

East Chinnock
Portland
Devon
Wareham
Gillingham
Barnstaple
Ringwood
Gillingham
Winford
Weymouth
Wareham
Honiton
Tadley

Poole

Alton
Offwell
Bristol
Newton Abbot
Bristol
Leatherhead
Southampton
Bristol
Evercreech
Bristol
Bristol
Yateley

Twinshock A Results

2ndiate 3rd

........... 3rd
21ic S 3rd
2nd s 3rd

Aih.. . 5th
4th........... 5th
4th........... 5th
4the oo 5th

North D Atlantic
SESC

SESE
DCSC

SCSC

North D Atlantic
SCsc

Devon Classic
DCsC

SCSC
Dartmouth
DCSC
Dartmouth
Bath Classic
Mortimer
5CSsC

DCSC

DCsC
Bristol Spartans
Bath Classic



11
15
27
36
47
49
53
70
75
87
79
103
110
142
147
154
158
170
196
210
212
223
232
249
308
343
353
363
503
550
551
600
621
961
999

Race 7
Race 13
Race 19

Overall

Rider Name

Andrew Coombs
Kevin Downer
Matty Taylor
Dean Frampton
Keith Wadman
Darren Kendall
Sammy Doble
Mark Alderton
Dave Hobbs

Will Clack

Gary Lutring
Louis Harmer
Simon McCormick
Stephen Bolt
Wayne Rudolph
Gary Wigston
Tan Coward

Paul Jordan
Andrew Hobbs
Father Ted
Geoff Churchill
Jonathan Parker
Martin Kemp
Gary Curtis
Colin Hickie
Richard Sewell
Shaun Thomas
Gary Clapcott
Kevin Moore
Alan Barnett
Tan Thomas
Michael Foskett
Neville Frampton
Kev Feltham
Mark Foskett
Adrian Frampton

Twinshock B

Machine (e Town Club

Honda 250 Yeovil Purbeck Mod

Honda 250 Fordingbridge

Maico 250 Bath Bath Classic

Maico 250 Wimborne

Honda 520 Todber

Suzuki 400 Marnhull Devon Classic

Maico 490 East Chinnock

Yamaha 465 Portland

Sportax 600 Fareham DCsC

Honda 480 Exeter Devon Classic

Suzuki 400 Whitchurch DCSC

Maico 490 Wareham

Maico 350 Eastleigh

Honda 250 Watford

Honda 360 Fleet SESE

Sportax 598 Faringdon Devon Classic

Maico 490 Launceston Dartmouth

Yamaha 250 Windsor SCESE

Armstrong 500 Cattistock SCSE

Honda Husky 540 Wimborne SESC

Maico 400 Sherborne

Yamaha 465 Highbridge DCsC

Monda 540 Morden SCESC

YZ 465 Warminster

Husky 250 Newton Abbot  Dartmouth

Honda 500 Lyndhurst

Maico 440 Plymouth Dartmouth

Maico 490 Blandford SCSCE

Sportax 500 Templecombe

Honda 250 Kingsbridge SCsC

Maico 400 Plymouth Dartmouth

Yamaha 465 Marchwood DCsC

Honda 600 Shaftesbury DCsC

Honda 500 Warminster

Yamaha 490 Marchwood DCSC

Maico 490 Gillingham DCsC

Twinshock B Results
3rd 4th = 5fh 6th.........

2ndasny 3rdi.......... 4th.......... Bifhes XA Gl R
2hdizia 3rd 4th 5th 6th..........
2hdinin 3rd.......... 4th...... S e Ol

© Owen Stroud

Aerial View of our Damerham track from May 2015

For Future Regs, Membership,
Marshalling or just getting involved with
South Coast Scramble Club
We can be contacted in the following ways.....

Tel: 07973 444615

E: southcoastscrambleclub@gmail.com

W. www.southcoastscrambleclub.com




